

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	169	79	Version:	0	Name:	agreement for its Night Light Program	n		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	8/3/2	2009			In control:	County Legislature			
On agenda:	8/3/2	2009			Final action:	8/3/2009			
Title:		A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Addendum to the Agreement with Jackson County Family Court Services for its Night Light Program, at no additional cost to the County.							
Sponsors:	Dan	Tarwater I	П						
Indexes:	FAM	FAMILY COURT, NIGHT LIGHT PROGRAM							
Code sections:									
Attachments:									
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result		
8/3/2009	0	County L	egislature		ado	opt	Pass		

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Addendum to the Agreement with Jackson County Family Court Services for its Night Light Program, at no additional cost to the County.

RESOLUTION #16979, August 3, 2009

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 16818, the Legislature did authorize the County Executive to execute

agreements with certain outside agencies which engage in anti-drug related activities; and,

WHEREAS, an addendum is necessary to modify the terms of the agreement with Jackson County

Family Court Services pursuant to new information provided by the Family Court on July 8, 2009;

now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive

be and hereby is authorized to execute for the County an Addendum to the Agreement with Jackson County Family Court Services, at no additional cost to the County, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the contract.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #16979 of August 3, 2009, was duly passed on August 3, 2009 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas	7	0				N	ays
Abstaining	0	2	Absent				
Date		Legislature	Mary	Jo	Spino,	Clerk	of